Completion;

"Barry Clayman Corporation"  Barry Clayman Corporation Limited, a company incorporated
in England with registered number 3570610, whose
registered office is at 144 Wigmore Street, London W1H 9FF;

"Cash Consideration"         the amount of eighty million four hundred and thirty
thousand pounds ((pound)80,430,000), as adjusted in
accordance with clause 7;

"Certificates"               the certificates of title dated 3 August 1999 in respect
of the properties that are listed in Part 2 of Schedule
4;

"CAA"                        the Capital Allowances Act 1990;

[...]

"Sale Shares"                all the issued share capital of the Company as set out
in Schedule 1;

"SJS Trustees"               Samuel John Shrouder and Frieda Shrouder as trustees of
the Samuel John Shrouder Interest in Possession Trust;

"Share Consideration"        the amount of twenty five million pounds
((pound)25,000,000) to be satisfied by the issue of the
Consideration Shares;

"Subsidiaries"               the subsidiaries and subsidiary undertakings of the
Company which are listed in Schedule 3;

"subsidiary undertaking"     the meaning given to that term in section 258 Companies

[...]

ADJUSTMENT OF CONSIDERATION AND DEFERRED CONSIDERATION

7.1     Subject to clause 7.3, within 7 days of the agreement or determination
of the amount of the Working Capital in accordance with clause 6:

7.1.1          if the amount of the Working Capital exceeds minus fifty million
and eighty thousand pounds -(pound)50,080,000, which for the
avoidance of doubt means that the amount of the Working Capital
is nearer to nil, the Purchaser will pay to the Vendors'
Solicitors (whose receipt shall be an absolute discharge
therefor) an amount equal to such excess and interest thereon as
specified in clause 7.2 and the Purchaser shall not be concerned
to see to the distribution of the monies so paid;

7.1.2          if the amount of the Working Capital is less than minus fifty
million and eighty thousand pounds -(pound)50,080,000, which for
the avoidance of doubt means that the amount of the Working
Capital is a larger negative number, the Vendors will pay to the
Purchaser an amount equal to such shortfall and interest thereon
as specified in clause 7.2.

7.2     The amount of any excess or shortfall pursuant to clause 7.1 shall

[...]

pounds ((pound)200,000) and further provided that one or
more claims deriving from, or attributable to, the same
matter or circumstance shall be treated as one claim for
the purpose of this clause; and

9.9.6.2               until the aggregate amount of all claims shall exceed one
million five hundred thousand pounds ((pound)1,500,000)
and in such event the Vendors shall be liable for all
amounts over two hundred thousand pounds ((pound)200,000).

9.9.7          In relation to the Warranties in paragraph 5 of Schedule 6, no
liability shall attach to the Vendors unless the aggregate amount

[...]

of the such Deferred Consideration Properties; and

12.1.2         the exercise of the option pursuant to the option agreement dated
7 August 1991 between Dominion James Nederlander and Apollo
Dominion Investments Limited to the extent that the amount
received by the Group is less than eight million five hundred and
seventy seven thousand pounds ((pound)8,577,000) as reduced by
the net amount (if any) of the operating profit attributable to
the Dominion Theatre and Nederlander Dominion from the Completion
Date until the date of purchase of the Group's interest.

12.2    The liability of the Vendors shall cease in respect of any claim: